

AGENDA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS 619 MAIN STREET, FRIONA, TEXAS MONDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2022 AT 6:30 PM

- ITEM 1 ROLL CALL
- ITEM 2 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ITEM 3 POINT OF PRIVLIDGE- STUDENT RECOGNITION
- ITEM 4 HEAR PUBLIC COMMENTS

REGULAR HEARINGS:

- ITEM 5CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE NOVEMBER 14, 2022
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING AND THE NOVEMBER 28, SPECIAL CALLED MEETING
- ITEM 6 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 22.12.12 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FRIONA DESIRE TO APPLY TO THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (TDA) FOR INFRASTRUCTURE ASSISTANCE THROUGH THYE 2023/2024 TXCDBG COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND PROGRAM
- ITEM 7 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPROVE AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION FOR APPLICATION ASSISTANCE FOR 2023/2024 TXCDBG COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND PROGRAM & ASSOCIATED ADMINISTRATION CONSIDERATION IF FUNDED
- ITEM 8 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPOINT ESMERALDA MILLS TO REPRESENT PARMER COUNTY ON THE PANHANDLE COMMUNITY SERVICES' BOARD OF DIRECTORS
- ITEM 9 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVING MEDIATION BETWEEN THE MUNICIPAL COURT AND THE JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT
- ITEM 10REVIEW AND CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON THE PARMER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COURT & FRIONA CITY COUNCIL SHARED COURT COMPLEX AGREEMENT OVERVIEW
- ITEM 11 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPROVE BRENT LOFLIN AS VICE CHAIR AND ESMERALDA MILLS MEMBER TO THE BUILDING STANDARDS COMMISSION
- ITEM 12 DISCUSSION AND UPDATE ON SEVEN PROPERTIES IN FRIONA CONSIDERED BY THE BUILDING AND STANDARDS COMMISSION BOARD TO BE SUBSTANDARD AND A PUBLIC NUISANCE
- ITEM 13 DISCUSSION AND UPDATE ON CITY VACANCIES INCLUDING CHAMBER OF COMMERCE/ EDC DIRECTOR

I, Rosa Mendez, City Secretary, do certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the outside front door at the City Hall of Friona, Texas, on this the _____day of December, 2021 at _____ p.m.

Rosa Mendez, City Secretary

The City Council Chambers is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact Leander Davila, City Manager at (806) 250-2761 or Fax (806) 250-2893 for further information.



- ITEM 14 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON AN ANNUAL SOFTWARE ADJUSTMENT WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$3,500.00
- ITEM 15 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOR NOVEMBER 2022
- ITEM 16 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR NOVEMBER 2022
- ITEM 17 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 22.12.12A AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A REGIONAL SOLID WASTE GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION TO THE PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE RECYCLING CENTER SECURITY UPGRADE PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO REPRESENT THE CITY IN ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO THIS APPLICATION
- ITEM 18 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 22.012.12B AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A REGIONAL SOLID WASTE GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION TO THE PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE PAINT RECYCLING PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO REPRESENT THE CITY IN ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO THIS APPLICATION
- ITEM 19 ADJOURNMENT

I, Rosa Mendez, City Secretary, do certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the outside front door at the City Hall of Friona, Texas, on this the _____day of December, 2021 at _____ p.m.

Rosa Mendez, City Secretary

The City Council Chambers is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact Leander Davila, City Manager at (806) 250-2761 or Fax (806) 250-2893 for further information.